

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7044 OF 2025

Laxman Kashinath Mali

... Petitioner

V/s.

Ramesh Prayagraj Chavan & Ors.

... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.08.22
11:50:59 +0530

None for the petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 21, 2025

P.C.:

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the petitioner, returnable on **22nd September 2025**, indicating that the writ petition has been transferred to the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, and he may make necessary arrangements for his appearance by the next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)