

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7044 OF 2025

Mr. Laxman Kashinath MaliPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Prayagraj Chavan And OrsRESPONDENT

SAMPADA S. PATIL I/BY VISHWANATH S. TALKUTE
FOR PETITIONER

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)