

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7044 OF 2025

Mr. Laxman Kashinath Mali .....Petitioner  
VERSUS  
Ramesh Prayagraj Chavan And Ors .....Respondent

...  
Ms. Sampada S. Patil i/b Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute for the petitioner  
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026.

**P.C.**

1. Heard. Issue notice, returnable on 30/03/2026.
2. Notice to indicate that the matter will be heard finally at the admission stage.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

IRESH MASHAL Digitally signed by  
IRESH MASHAL  
Date: 2026.03.12  
13:05:59 +0530