

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7044 OF 2025

Mr. Laxman Kashinath Mali

VERSUS

Ramesh Prayagraj Chavan And Ors

Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute a/w Ms. Sampada S. Patil, advocate for
the Petitioner

Mr. Pradeep Salgar, advocate for respondent

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent, list this
petition for further consideration on 09/06/2026.

2. In that view of the matter, in the meanwhile, measurement to
go on, however, actual possession may not be handed over.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.05.08
16:51:03
+0530